
Electronic pressure measuring case for pressure 
tests on gas and water pipelines

smart memo

PICTURES OF APPLICATION

• small and handy – half the size of a DIN A4 sheet
• dynamic pressure tests with optimised adjustment times
• intelligent, interlinkable temperature and pressure sensors
• enlarged display with touch function, signature on the display possible
• LTE data transmission and GPS position data storage
• Bluetooth integrated
• operating time doubled

Signature

Inputs

directly on the display

Easily operated and fast 
input via touch screen

LTE

Send test reports directly by mail

with LTE data transmission

GAS WATER  PRESSURE
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Pressure tests are essential for the approval of pipelines. The smart memo offers you excellent 
technology in practical design. The small and handy case is half the size of a DIN A4 sheet and 
therefore particularly space-saving.

Enlarged display for clear, concise presentation of all rele-
vant data before, during and after the pressure test. The cur-
rent pressure curve can be displayed at any time during the 
test as a graphic via a function key. This allows the user 
to maintain an overview and obtain valuable information 
graphically even without a paper printer.

SMART MEMO
SIMPLY SMALLER, SIMPLY MORE FLEXIBLE, SIMPLY SMARTER

Half the siz
e

of DIN a4

SIMPLE DATA TRANSFER

GAS WATER  PRESSURE

With the LTE function (optional), the smart memo can transmit data digitally. The finished reports 
can be sent directly from the construction site. You simply enter the e-mail address in the smart 
memo. No additional app or software is required.

Without the LTE function you can upload the 
measurements directly using the Esders Con-
nect App and send reports to email addres-
ses. The Esders Connect App is available for 
iOS and Android. For use with a Windows Pho-
ne or PC, we have programmed the Esders 
Connect PC.

More Informations

Allgemeine Daten W400-2 Kontraktionsverfahren
SN smart memo: 140/01393 SD: 18.03.2022

Datum der Messung: 26.11.2021, 09:46:09

Prüfbetrieb

Esders GmbH
Hammer-Tannen-Str. 26 - 30
49740 Haselünne

W400-2 Kontraktionsverfahren (Prüfdruck 12 bar)

 Phase Startzeit Endzeit Dauer ist Dauer soll Startdruck Enddruck Max. Druck
(Pmax)

Druck-
differenz

Druckdiff.
soll

Vol. ist
abgelassen

Vol. zu-
lässig max.

 Entspannung 09:46:09 09:48:47 00:02:38 ≥ 01:00:00 0,825 bar 0,875 bar (P0)
 Druckaufbau 09:48:49 09:52:48 00:04:00 ≤ 00:10:00 0,875 bar (P0) 12,025 bar
 Druckhalten 09:52:48 10:22:57 00:30:09 ≥ 00:30:00 12,025 bar 12,000 bar (P1)
 Vorprüfung 10:22:57 11:23:04 01:00:08 ≥ 01:00:00 12,000 bar (P1) 10,775 bar (P2) 10,2 %   ≤ 20 %   
 Druckabfallprüf. 11:23:05 11:24:29 00:01:24 ≤ 00:02:00 10,775 bar (P2) 8,750 bar (P3) 2,025 bar ≥ 2,000 bar 9,053 L ≤ 11,332 L
 Hauptprüf. (30 Min) 11:24:29 11:54:29 00:30:00 ≥ 00:30:00 8,750 bar (P3) 9,175 bar (P4) 9,175 bar 0,000 bar ≤ 0,000 bar 
 Druckabbau 11:54:29 11:54:54 00:00:26 --- 9,175 bar 9,175 bar

Prüfung bestanden

Druckabfallprüf.: Minimum Druck 

Unterschrift

Seite 1 / 2 SN = Seriennummer  |  SD = Nächstes Servicedatum

Auftragsnummer: 25363748
Baustelle: Herzlake
Straße: An der mühle xx
PLZ, Ort: 49770 Herzlake

SN Drucksensor: 810/03005 SD: 16.12.2020
SN Temperatursensor: 810/03417 SD: 13.08.2022

Rohrdaten
 Werkstoff PE 100 SDR 17

Rohr 1 Rohr 2 Rohr 3
 OD 125 --- ---
 Länge 471,2 --- ---

Temperatur
 Start (P3) 5,4 °C  11:24:29
 Ende (P4) 5,7 °C  11:54:29
 Sensortyp Anlegefühler

GPS-Koordinaten
52°40'30.00"N, 7°36'9.76"E

52.674999, 7.602710

Unterschrift 2

Zusätzliche Daten
Name Prüfer Max Mustermann

B3 Verteilleitung G 469

SN smart memo: 140/01439 SD: 25.03.2022

Datum der Messung: 24.11.2021, 14:55:01

Prüfbetrieb

Esders GmbH
Hammer-Tannen-Str. 26 - 30

49740 Haselünne

Zeit

15
:5

2
15

:5
1

15
:5

0
15

:4
9

15
:4

8
15

:4
7

15
:4

6
15

:4
5

15
:4

4
15

:4
3

15
:4

2
15

:4
1

15
:4

0
15

:3
9

15
:3

8
15

:3
7

15
:3

6
15

:3
5

15
:3

4
15

:3
3

15
:3

2
15

:3
1

15
:3

0
15

:2
9

15
:2

8
15

:2
7

15
:2

6
15

:2
5

15
:2

4
15

:2
3

15
:2

2
15

:2
1

15
:2

0
15

:1
9

15
:1

8
15

:1
7

15
:1

6
15

:1
5

15
:1

4
15

:1
3

15
:1

2
15

:1
1

15
:1

0
15

:0
9

15
:0

8
15

:0
7

15
:0

6
15

:0
5

15
:0

4
15

:0
3

15
:0

2
15

:0
1

15
:0

0
14

:5
9

14
:5

8
14

:5
7

14
:5

6
14

:5
5

D
ru

ck
 [m

ba
r]

3.400

3.200

3.000

2.800

2.600

2.400

2.200

2.000

1.800

1.600

1.400

1.200

1.000

800

600

400

200

0

Druckaufbau Beruhigung Prüfung Druckabbau

Druckabfall: 8 mbar zulässiger Druckabfall: ≤ 40 mbar

Prüfung bestanden

Unterschrift

Seite 1 / 2
SN = Seriennummer  |  SD = Nächstes Servicedatum

Allgemeine Daten

Auftragsnummer: 37698

Baustelle: rbv

Straße: Hauptstraße xx

PLZ, Ort: Kerrpen

SN Drucksensor: 810/03104 SD: 25.03.2022
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127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches

Tél. 01 47 95 99 90 
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22

e-mail : bio@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com



With our Esders Update Tool it is possible to upload different tests on the smart 
memo without having to send in the device. This is to update and upgrade 
the smart memo at a later date even with your customised settings and menu 
items. The big advantage for you is that the upgrade can be performed fully 
automatically from your workplace.

Handle the same task and save time with the smart memo! Because 

time is money!
By connecting several intelligent, interlinkable sensors, it is possible to simul-
taneously measure and document temperatures with high precision via the 
ground spike and contact sensor. The new smart function “Dynamic Pressure 
Test” automatically allows optimised pressure tests during the adjustment time 
with significant time savings.

ESDERS CONNECT APP

contact sensor

ground spike
test head 

HANS

MPP 30-30

external 
pressure sensor

smart memo

CONNECTION EXAMPLE

MORE OPTIONSOPTIONS GAS OPTIONS WATER

external 
flow meter

Did  you  already  know?
On our website under APPLICATION you will now find con-
crete tasks from everyday work and the device technology 
required for these tasks.

• ZTV TKNetz 40 (SNR/glas fiber)

• Option Peaklogger

• Option EDS2 Datenlogger

• Option regulatior test GDRA

• Free pressure tests

• Annual fee option package 
„smart MPP“ 

• Option DVGW G469 B3

• Option Service line extended

• Option G-22/G23 (NL)

• Option ÖVGW G E101

• Option SVGW

• Option EWE

• Option Avacon

• Option WEVG

• Option B3 pressure test (Polen)

• Option Fluvius (Belgien)

• Option DVGW W 400-2 

• Option AGFW FW 602

• Option ÖVGW W 101

• Option EN805

• Option sewage Schweiz

• Option sewage EN1610 (air)

ES France - Département Bio-tests & Industries
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches

Tél. 01 47 95 99 90 
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22

e-mail : bio@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com

https://www.esders.com/category/application/
https://www.esders.com/products/222628/jahresgeb%C3%BChr-optionspaket-%22smart-mpp%22/
https://www.esders.com/products/222628/jahresgeb%C3%BChr-optionspaket-%22smart-mpp%22/
https://www.esders.com/2022/07/pressure-testing-of-district-heating-pipes-with-the-smart-memo/


Dimensions B x H x T approx. 220 x 90 x 168
Weight approx. 1450 g
Display 240 x 160 Pixel, touch display and backlight

Power supply Lithium-Ionen 7,2 V  10.000 mAh
Charging time approx. 8 hours

Charging Power supply or car adapter, 12 V
Operating time (without backlight, 

20 °C, one sensor)
approx. 200 hours, every additional sensor -10 %

Operating time (with backlight 
20 °C, one sensor

approx. 100 hours

Operation and charging 
at the same time

yes

Operating temperatur -10 to +40 °C
Storage temperature -20 to +60 °C

Data storage > 2.000.000 measured values (several thousand measurements, 
depends on the measurement time)

Protection type IP 67 (when lid and protecting caps are closed)
Number of connectable 

sensors EDS2
up to 5 pieces

max. cable length for sensors all in all approx. 100 m
Bluetooth Interface for measurement data transfer, printer and updates/upgrades

LTE (optional) E-Mail

Technical specifications subject to change! Status 2022/09

Esders GmbH • Hammer-Tannen-Str. 26-30 • D-49740 Haseluenne

Phone +495961/9565-0 • info@esders.de • www.esders.de

TECHNICAL DATA

SMART MEMO

EXTERNAL SENSORS

Check  it  out!

Several external sensors (EDS2) can be connec-
ted simultaneously to the smart memo. Depen-
ding on the requirements of the regulations, sen-
sors with a suitable measuring range and accu-
racy can be selected from the Esders range and 
connected to the smart memo.

• Pressure sensors EDS2-P

• Temperature sensors EDS2-T

• Flow meter/water meter EDS2-V

For a detailed overview of which pressure sen-
sors, temperature sensors and flow meters are 
available in our product range, please visit our 
website:
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